

2.4 Schedule of Bid Amounts
CITY OF QUINCY, WASHINGTON
AQUIFER CHARACTERIZATION WELL

Gregory Drilling , Inc.
17609 NE 70th St. Redmond, WA 98052

Holt Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 1659, Milton, WA 98354

Yellow Jacket Drilling Services, LLC.
P.O. Box 801, Gilbert, AZ 85299

Work item	unit	unit cost	quantity	total cost
well drilling and construction				
mobilization	LS	\$75,000	1	\$75,000.00
demob	LS	\$75,000	1	\$75,000.00
Site Preparation	LS	\$10,000	1	\$10,000.00
Drill upper borehole				
10a Drill borehole for 24-inch temporary conductor casing	ft	\$350	45	\$15,750.00
10c Furnish and install 24-inch temporary casing	ft	\$100	45	\$4,500.00
11a Drill 20-inch borehole to 550 feet	ft	\$280	505	\$141,400.00
11e Furnish and install 16-inch casing	ft	\$105	550	\$57,750.00
11f Seal 16-inch casing	ft	\$95	550	\$52,250.00
12f Drill 12-inch borehole 550 to 800 feet	ft	\$175	250	\$43,750.00
12g flow testing during drilling				
during 12-inch drilling remove drill string, install pump, operate pump, remove pump, and reinstall drill string	LS	\$43,000	3	\$129,000.00
Complete lower borehole				
13a Ream 12-inch borehole to 16-inch 550 to 700 feet	ft	\$175	150	\$26,250.00
13c Furnish and install 12-inch casing to 700 feet	ft	\$50	700	\$35,000.00
13d Seal 12-inch casing	ft	\$200	160	\$32,000.00
13f Cleanout borehole below 12-inch casing to TD	ft	\$150	100	\$15,000.00
13g Cut off 12-inch casing at 540 feet and remove	LS	\$1,500	1	\$1,500.00
Pumping Test				
18 Furnish, install, remove test pum, and operate test pump 8hr step test, 72hr constant rate	LS	\$45,000	1	\$45,000.00
other activities				
15 plumbness/alignment survey	ea	\$2,500	1	\$2,500.00
16 development	hr	\$800	12	\$9,600.00
17 video	ea	\$1,500	1	\$1,500.00
19 disinfection	ea	\$1,500	1	\$1,500.00
borehole stabilization	yd	\$1,150	0	\$0.00
hourly work	hr	\$800	20	\$16,000.00
standby time	hr	\$800	16	\$12,800.00
20 site restoration	LS	\$2,500	1	\$2,500.00
Subtotal				\$805,550.00
Sales Tax (7.9%)				\$63,638.45
Total				\$869,188.45

unit	unit cost	quantity	total cost
LS	\$75,000	1	\$75,000.00
LS	\$35,000	1	\$35,000.00
LS	\$48,236	1	\$48,236.00
ft	\$538	45	\$24,210.00
ft	\$125	45	\$5,625.00
ft	\$503	505	\$254,015.00
ft	\$99	550	\$54,450.00
ft	\$83	550	\$45,650.00
ft	\$295	250	\$73,750.00
LS	\$16,048	3	\$48,144.00
ft	\$370	150	\$55,500.00
ft	\$62	700	\$43,400.00
ft	\$162	160	\$25,920.00
ft	\$168	100	\$16,800.00
LS	\$15,645	1	\$15,645.00
LS	\$51,844	1	\$51,844.00
ea	\$4,660	1	\$4,660.00
hr	\$625	12	\$7,500.00
ea	\$2,124	1	\$2,124.00
ea	\$4,151	1	\$4,151.00
yd	\$5,625	0	\$0.00
hr	\$550	20	\$11,000.00
hr	\$350	16	\$5,600.00
LS	\$15,000	1	\$15,000.00
			\$923,224.00
			\$72,934.70
			\$996,158.70

unit	unit cost	quantity	total cost
LS	\$97,900	1	\$97,900.00
LS	\$97,900	1	\$97,900.00
LS	\$27,000	1	\$27,000.00
ft	\$515	45	\$23,175.00
ft	\$147	45	\$6,615.00
ft	\$207	505	\$104,535.00
ft	\$165	550	\$90,750.00
ft	\$16	550	\$8,800.00
ft	\$239	250	\$59,750.00
LS	\$31,500	3	\$94,500.00
ft	\$1	150	\$150.00
ft	\$117	700	\$81,900.00
ft	\$18	160	\$2,880.00
ft	\$107	100	\$10,700.00
LS	\$12,100	1	\$12,100.00
LS	\$67,100	1	\$67,100.00
ea	\$3,850	1	\$3,850.00
hr	\$850	12	\$10,200.00
ea	\$2,700	1	\$2,700.00
ea	\$1,000	1	\$1,000.00
yd	\$700	0	\$0.00
hr	\$850	20	\$17,000.00
hr	\$850	16	\$13,600.00
LS	\$91,600	1	\$91,600.00
			\$925,705.00
			\$73,130.70
			\$998,835.70

unit	unit cost	quantity	total cost
LS		1	\$0
LS		1	\$0
LS		1	\$0
ft		45	\$0
ft		45	\$0
ft		505	\$0
ft		550	\$0
ft		550	\$0
ft		250	\$0
LS		3	\$0
ft		150	\$0
ft		700	\$0
ft		160	\$0
ft		100	\$0
LS		1	\$0
LS		1	\$0
hr		12	\$0
ea		1	\$0
ea		1	\$0
yd		0	\$0
hr		20	\$0
hr		16	\$0
LS		1	\$0
			\$0
			\$0
			\$0

\$805,552.00
\$63,638.61
as submitted bid proposal. **\$869,190.61**

\$925,705.00
\$73,131.00
\$998,836.00